
2023 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA Roadracing Series

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, August 5 - 6

Saturday August 5, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

2 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

3 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

4 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

5 Joe Ackley 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Rio Rancho NM

6 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT

7 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

8 Rebecca Baker-Illman 1968 Honda CL175 Nordland WA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Paul Germain 1993 Yamaha yzf750r Winnipeg MB

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

3 William Dickert Jr Ducati 250 Dade City FL

4 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

5 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA

6 Joe Ackley 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Rio Rancho NM

7 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 350 GP 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

2 Jason Roberts 1970 Yamaha TD2 Pawnee IL

3 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

4 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield VT

5 Brian Larrabure 1967 Harley-Davidson AERMACCHI Ala D'Oro Calabasas CA

6 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR 500 Premier 1 Wes Orloff Honda CR450 Mukwonago WI

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

3 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

4 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

2 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN

2 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

3 Wes Orloff 2007 Buell XB9R Firebolt Mukwonago WI

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield VT

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

3 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Formula 125 1 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY

2 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

3 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

4 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

5 Neil Pooler 1974 Can-Am 175 Wooster OH

6 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Kawasaki F7 New Glarus WI

7 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

RR Formula 250 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1973 Yamaha RD250 St. Augustine FL

2 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI

3 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR, COX Custom Seeley H1 Colchester CT

2 Kevin Anibas 1978 Yamaha TZ250E Menomonie WI

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley NRE 750 Springfield VT

2 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

3 Shane Turpin 1972 Ducati Imola Scottsdale AZ

4 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

5 Colton Roberts 1976 Yamaha RD400 Pawnee IL

6 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

7 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2021 Zero SR/F Indianapolis IN

2 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA



RR Formula Thunder 1 Jason Farrell 2010 KTM RC8R Oshkosh WI

2 Stefano Mesa 2015 Prototype Pirobon X80 Boca Raton FL

3 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

4 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

5 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO

6 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

7 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

8 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Fox Point WI

9 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

10 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN

RR Formula Vintage 1 Colton Roberts 1976 Yamaha RD400 Pawnee IL

2 Patrick Brown 1974 Triumph Trident Gurnee IL

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

3 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO

4 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

5 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Bluford IL

6 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Olathe KS

7 Anthony Shidla 2018 Husqvarna FS450 Minneapolis MN

8 Kim Muhr 2011 Yamaha YZ450F Saint Charles IL

9 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

2 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA

3 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

4 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

5 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI

6 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

7 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA

8 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

9 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 J Scott Rothermel 1992 Ducati 851 Naperville IL

2 Rodney Menke 1986 Suzuki GSXR-750 Westfield WI

3 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA

4 Tim Halsmer 1986 Honda VFR750F Interceptor Byron IL

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

2 Paul Germain 1993 Yamaha yzf750r Winnipeg MB

3 Jason Venne 2002 Aprilia RSV Mille R Oshkosh WI

4 Jay Letts 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Atlanta GA

5 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH

6 Rodney Menke 1994 Yamaha YZF750R Westfield WI

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

2 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

3 Jason Venne 2002 Aprilia RSV Mille R Oshkosh WI

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL

2 Andrew Mauk 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Milwaukee WI

3 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

5 Brian Wagner 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL

6 Michael Hack 1990 Honda Hawk 650 GT Columbia SC

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA

2 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

3 Brian Wagner 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL

4 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

5 Michael Hack 1990 Honda Hawk 650 GT Columbia SC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Sheboygan Falls WI

2 John Scheff 1972 BMW /5 Chicago IL

3 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

5 William Dokianos 1975 Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA

6 Travis Kestell 1975 Yamaha RD 350 Sheboygan WI

7 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE

8 Timothy Wielgosz 1974 Honda cb550 Milwaukee WI

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI

2 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

3 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

4 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC

5 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE

6 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Sven Bley 1997 Honda RS250 NX5 Inverness IL

2 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

3 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

4 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA



5 Steven Belknap 2004 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

6 Bruce Keene 1998 Yamaha TZ250 Spicewood TX

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Jonathan Castello 2019 KRAMER HKR EVO2R Chicago IL

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO

3 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

4 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

5 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI

6 Stephen Pettinger 2005 Honda Crf450X Chicago IL

7 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

8 Andrew Crouter 1997 Honda RS125R Flint MI

9 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

10 Kim Muhr 2011 Yamaha YZ450F Saint Charles IL

11 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

2 Steven Belknap 2004 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

3 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

4 Tim Terrell 1996 Honda RS125R Burlington NC

5 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

6 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

7 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

8 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY

9 Gregg Bonelli 1972 Yamaha RD 250 Robinson IL

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Jason Farrell 2010 KTM RC8R Oshkosh WI

2 Stefano Mesa 2015 Prototype Pirobon X80 Boca Raton FL

3 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

4 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

5 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

6 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

7 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Fox Point WI

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

2 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

3 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA

4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

5 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Fox Point WI

6 Sven Bley 1997 Honda RS250 NX5 Inverness IL

7 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

8 Jessica Capizzi 2006 Kawasaki Nina 650 Oshkosh WI

9 Karsten Illg 1986 Hodaka Union IL

10 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

11 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

12 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN

13 Julian Huxley MV Augusta F3 Canton GA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

2 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 St. Augustine FL

4 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

5 Kevin Dinsmoor 2022 Kawasaki Ninjet 400 Colchester CT

6 Scott Short 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Des Moines IA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester CT

2 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 St. Augustine FL

4 Scott Short 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Des Moines IA

5 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

6 Eric Cook 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Ashland VA

7 Tim Terrell 2018 Kawasaki EX400 Burlington NC

8 Tina Greenfield Huitt 2017 Kawasaki Ninja Story City IA

9 Greg Potter 2016 KTM RC390 Ashtabula OH

10 Todd Ruprecht 2015 KTM RC390 Barnes WI

11 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

RR Sportsman 350 1 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

2 Greg Potter Honda cb350 Ashtabula OH

3 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

RR Sportsman 500 1 Greg Potter Honda cb350 Ashtabula OH

2 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

3 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

4 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

2 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA



3 Joseph Walano 1973 Moto Guzzi 750s Romeoville IL

4 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

5 Patrick Brown 1974 Triumph Trident Gurnee IL

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

2 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

RR Vint. SB HW 1 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

3 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL

4 Brian Herzfeldt 1979 Yamaha Sr500 Freeport IL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB

2 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

3 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

4 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

5 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

6 Todd Ruprecht 1983 Suzuki GS450E Barnes WI

7 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Jim Eich + Alkaddumi, R 1972 BMW Sidecar 750 New Lenox IL

2 Rusty Sowers + Berbeco, B 1976 Honda CB750 Apollo PA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Tina Greenfield Huitt + Shidla, A 2008 Custom sidecar Sidecar Story City IA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT

2 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

3 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL

4 Ben Sloter + Leclear-Fisher, M 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL



Sunday August 6, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Joe Ackley 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Rio Rancho NM

2 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

3 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

4 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT

5 Rebecca Baker-Illman 1968 Honda CL175 Nordland WA

DQ Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Joe Ackley 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Rio Rancho NM

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

3 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

4 William Dickert Jr Ducati 250 Dade City FL

5 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA

6 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

7 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

3 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield Vt

4 Jason Roberts 1970 Yamaha TD2 Pawnee IL

RR 500 Premier 1 Wes Orloff Honda CR450 Mukwonago WI

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

3 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

2 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN

2 Wes Orloff 2007 Buell XB9R Firebolt Mukwonago WI

3 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

2 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

2 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Formula 125 1 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

3 Neil Pooler 1974 Can-Am 175 Wooster OH

4 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

5 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Kawasaki F7 New Glarus WI

RR Formula 250 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1973 Yamaha RD250 St. Augustine FL

2 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

RR Formula 500 1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Shane Turpin 1972 Ducati Imola Scottsdale AZ

2 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

3 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley NRE 750 Springfield Vt

4 Colton Roberts 1976 Yamaha RD400 Pawnee IL

5 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

6 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2021 Zero SR/F Indianapolis IN

2 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

2 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO

4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

5 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

6 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN

RR Formula Vintage 1 Patrick Brown 1974 Triumph Trident Gurnee IL

RR Motard 1 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO 

2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

3 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

4 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

5 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Bluford IL

6 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL

7 Doug Jurcich 2019 Husqvarna FS450 Minnespolid MN

8 Kim Muhr 2011 Yamaha YZ450F Saint Charles IL

9 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Olathe KS

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

3 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

4 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN



5 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA

6 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Rodney Menke 1986 Suzuki GSXR-750 Westfield WI

2 J Scott Rothermel 1992 Ducati 851 Naperville IL

3 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA

4 Tim Halsmer 1986 Honda VFR750F Interceptor Byron IL

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

2 Jason Venne 2002 Aprilia RSV Mille R Oshkosh WI

3 Rodney Menke 1994 Yamaha YZF750R Westfield WI

4 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

2 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

3 Jason Venne 2002 Aprilia RSV Mille R Oshkosh WI

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL

2 Andrew Mauk 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Milwaukee WI

3 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

5 Brian Wagner 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL

6 Michael Hack 1990 Honda Hawk 650 GT Columbia SC

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA

2 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

3 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

4 Brian Wagner 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL

5 Michael Hack 1990 Honda Hawk 650 GT Columbia SC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Travis Kestell 1975 Yamaha RD 350 Sheboygan WI

2 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Sheboygan Falls WI

3 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

4 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE

5 William Dokianos 1975 Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA

6 Timothy Wielgosz 1974 Honda cb550 Milwaukee WI

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI

2 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

3 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE

4 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC

5 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

2 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

3 Bruce Keene 1998 Yamaha TZ250 Spicewood TX

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Jonathan Castello 2019 KRAMER HKR EVO2R Chicago IL

3 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Olathe KS

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

3 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO 

4 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

5 Stephen Pettinger 2005 Honda Crf450X Chicago IL

6 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

7 Kim Muhr 2011 Yamaha YZ450F Saint Charles IL

8 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

9 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

2 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

3 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

4 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

5 Colton Roberts 2022 Yamaha Moto 3 Pawnee IL

6 Steven Belknap 2004 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH
7 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

2 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO

4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

5 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

2 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

3 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

5 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Fox Point WI

6 Sven Bley 1997 Honda RS250 NX5 Inverness IL

7 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA

8 Karsten Illg 1986 Hodaka Union IL

9 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL



10 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN

11 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

2 Jonathan Hollingsworth 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 St. Augustine FL

3 Scott Short 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Des Moines IA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester Ct

2 Jonathan Hollingsworth 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 St. Augustine FL

3 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

4 Scott Short 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Des Moines IA

5 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

6 Tim Terrell 2018 Kawasaki EX400 Burlington NC

7 Eric Cook 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Ashland VA

8 Tina Greenfield Huitt 2017 Kawasaki Ninja Story City Ia

9 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

10 Greg Potter 2016 KTM RC390 Ashtabula OH

11 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

12 Todd Ruprecht 2015 KTM RC390 Barnes WI

RR Sportsman 350 1 Greg Potter Honda cb350 Ashtabula OH

RR Sportsman 500 1 Greg Potter Honda cb350 Ashtabula OH

2 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

3 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

4 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

RR Sportsman 750 1 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

2 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

3 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA

4 Joseph Walano 1973 Moto Guzzi 750s Romeoville IL

5 Patrick Brown 1974 Triumph Trident Gurnee IL

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

RR Vint. SB HW 1 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

3 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

2 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

3 Todd Ruprecht 1983 Suzuki GS450E Barnes WI

4 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Jim Eich + Alkaddumi, R 1972 BMW Sidecar 750 New Lenox IL

2 Rusty Sowers + Berbeco, B 1976 Honda CB750 Apollo PA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Tina Greenfield Huitt + Shidla, A 2008 Custom sidecar Sidecar Story City Ia

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL

2 Ben Sloter + Leclear-Fisher, M 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL

3 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI


